## **ARKANSAS SENATE**

90th General Assembly - Regular Session, 2015

## **Amendment Form**

Subtitle of Senate Joint Resolution No. 2
AN AMENDMENT TO THE ARKANSAS CONSTITUTION CONCERNING TERM LIMITS FOR MEMBERS
OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
Amendment No. 1 to Senate Joint Resolution No. 2
Amend Senate Joint Resolution No. 2 as originally introduced:
Immediately following SECTION 1 of the resolution, add an additional section to read as follows:  "SECTION 2. (a) Except as provided in subsection (b) of this section, terms served in the Arkansas House of Representatives and the Arkansas Senate
Deginning on or after January 1, 1993, and years served by a member of the General Assembly beginning on or after January 1, 1993, shall be included to calculate the total number of terms served in the Arkansas House of Representatives and the Arkansas Senate and total number of years served by a
member of the General Assembly under Section 1 of this resolution.
(b) The following shall not be included in calculating the total
number of terms served in the Arkansas House of Representatives and the
Arkansas Senate and years served by a member of the General Assembly under Section 1 of this resolution:
(1) A partial legislative term beginning on or after January 1, 1993, as a result of a special election under Arkansas Constitution, Article
5, § 6; and (2) A two-year term beginning on or after January 1, 1993, as a
result of apportionment of the Senate."
AND
Appropriately renumber the remaining sections of the resolution

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and
By: Senator A. Clark
MBM/KFW - 02-04-2015 15:08:39
MBM062
Secretary